RESOLUTION 2025-02

A RESOLUTION APPOINTING ANTHONY HALLMARK CHIEF JUDGE OF THE DALLAS MUNICIPAL COURT FOR A TWO-YEAR TERM

- WHEREAS, The Mayor and Council of the City of Dallas, the governing body of the City of Dallas, Georgia (the "Municipality"), has a duly recognized and authorized Municipal Court; and
- WHEREAS, The City Charter and Ordinances of the City of Dallas authorize the Mayor to nominate and the City Council to approve and appoint an individual to the position of Chief Judge of the Dallas Municipal Court; and
- WHEREAS, Upon recommendation by Christopher Carter, Chairman of the Public Safety Committee, the Mayor has nominated Judge Anthony Hallmark to continue to serve as Chief Judge of the Dallas Municipal Court; and
- WHEREAS, This appointment will include a signed contract between the City and Judge Hallmark, the terms of which are now compliant with State Law regarding Municipal Judge positions in the State of Georgia; and
- WHEREAS, The term of this appointment will be from February 3, 2025, until February 2, 2027; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

Tina Clark, City Clerk

SECTION ONE

Anthony Hallmark is hereby appointed Chief Judge of the Dallas Municipal Court.

SECTION TWO

The City Manager, Kendall Smith, is authorized to execute the independent contractor agreement between the City and Judge Hallmark.

RESOLVED this	day of February, 2025	
	L. James	Kelly, Mayor
James Henson, Councilme	mber	Christopher B. Carter, Councilmember
Nancy R. Arnold, Council	member	Leah Alls, Councilmember
Cooper Cochran, Counciln	nember	Candace Callaway, Councilmember
Attest:		